Notice of Public Meeting of the Greenlee County Crime Victim Compensation Board Meeting

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is given to the members of the Crime Victim Compensation Board and the general public that the CVC Board will hold a meeting open to the public on:

February 28, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. at Greenlee County Courthouse, Conference Room (across from Superior Court, 2nd floor)

A copy of the agenda for the meeting will be available at the Greenlee County Attorney's Office at least twenty-four hours in advance of the meeting.

Dated: February 23, 2024.

Crime Victim Compensation Board

By: Jatvin Minus CVC Program Director

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation by contacting Pat Mines, Greenlee Co. Attorney's Office, 928.865.4108. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation.